
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 2672

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.03.2025


DISPOSAL OF RTIS AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

2672 Dr. Medha Vishram Kulkarni:

 Dr. Parmar Jashvantsinh Salamsinh:

 Shri Baburam Nishad:

 Shri Iranna Kadadi:

 Shri Madan Rathore:

Will the Minister of Parliamentary Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any RTI or public grievance was pending with the Minister till the end of 2024;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of RTI or public grievances have been received by the Ministry in 2025, so

far?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND

BROADCASTING; AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS.


(DR. L. MURUGAN)


(a) &(b) Neither any RTI nor any Public Grievance received by the end of 2024 was pending

for disposal.


(c)   In 2025 as on 17.03.2025, the Ministry has received 57 RTIs and 333 Public

Grievances and all have been disposed off.
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